
Scrap and alloy surcharges, deliveries from Smedjebacken and Boxholm 

Valid from 1st of October 2023 

 

Surcharges for scrap and for
1% alloying element by weight
given in SEK/ton

Bar

Hot Rolled

Scrap 4135
Chromium (Cr) 472
Nickel (Ni) 2199
Molybdenum (Mo) 6049
Vanadium (V) 2582
Silicon (Si) 131
Manganese (Mn) 68

Alloy surcharges per grade in
SEK/ton

Grade
Bar

Hot Rolled

1312 74
1412 77
1672 84
2132 298
2172 137
3669 374
3840 791
4108 238
4205 5525
4209 6078
4210 1538
4219 6413
4222 1066
4223 1153
4234 1722
4265 1189
4268 752
4269 1934
4279 1065
4282 900
4283 1989
4288 1613
4290 1042
4291 967
4292 1041
4295 1078
4296 1947
4299 1067
4633 173
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Alloy surcharges per grade in
SEK/ton

Grade
Bar

Hot Rolled

4646 1236
4678 1173
4679 372
4850 326
4857 560
4869 504
8310 62
8352 79
8360 77
8362 67
8416 67
8420 81
8523 155
8563 74
8568 245
8578 372
8602 159
8630 158
8637 419
8638 497
8644 166
8665 84
8666 87
8673 544
8675 242
8676 190
8680 81
8693 87
9046 294
9055 156
9064 443
9066 278
9071 634
9073 394
9078 534
9084 275
9101 108
9122 153
9206 588
9212 889
9217 828
9218 575
9221 628
9224 1935
9225 2763
9226 1410
9229 2658
9237 627
9251 6111
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Alloy surcharges per grade in
SEK/ton

Grade
Bar

Hot Rolled

9253 2869
9257 461
9258 3781
9259 1988
9261 438
9280 2786
9286 1750
9287 2553
9289 900
9602 408
9615 234
9619 216
9620 2010
9625 212
9630 5183
9642 232
9643 212
9651 91
9652 327
9654 197
9660 268
9661 325
9662 212
9663 263
9665 1244
9667 308
9668 357
9669 381
9671 216
9672 239
9676 334
9680 192
9681 232
9690 505
9691 182
9694 207
9699 373
9803 272
9813 321
9816 424
9817 269
9820 292
9823 406
9830 471
9833 375
9837 272
9838 384
9842 392
9843 576
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Alloy surcharges per grade in
SEK/ton

Grade
Bar

Hot Rolled

9853 423
9854 412
9858 419
9859 1185
9860 267
9864 266
9865 135
9867 135
9875 405
9879 409
9880 424
9881 287
9883 297
9888 400
9891 410
9892 376
9893 555
9894 416
9895 324
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